THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS
NEWSLETTER

Ao ]
L

July 12, 2015

P.O. Box 2002
NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

Eli wins Shawnee major & retains control of the Cup

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Eli White 1 190
Earl Fraser 2 160
Greg Ward T3 120
George Thomas T3 120
Mel Knight 5 100
Tony Jenkins 6 85 : _
Dan Williamson 7 80 R ) :
Eli White (left) and Earl Fraser finished 1st and 2nd respectively at Shawnee.
Ray Woolfolk T8 75
Derrick Bethune TS 75 Shawnee was the second title. He is in a good George Thomas placed
major event of the 2015  place. Sporting a high 4th in Shawnee stroke
Darryl Jeffries T8 75 season. Originally on the  handicap and elevating play and won his match to
schedule as a Ryder Cup  his game at a faster pace move up to a T2 with
Mike Conrad T11 72.5 format event, logistical than his handicap is de- Greg Ward in the overall
and scheduling problems  creasing. A definite recipe race. On the day, Thomas
Rod LeBrew Ti1 72.5 forced the change to a  for success in handi- matched the point total of
Keith Kirkland ~ T13 70 standard individual matf:h capped competition. Ton?r Jenkins who pla(j,ed
play and stroke play Ship- o 3rd in stroke play and tied
pen Cup event. The ca- But this is by no means a his match with Darryl
Errol Blake T13 70 . o “fait accompli”. Earl Fra- .
veat being that, this being G Ward i Jeffries.
Harold White T15 65 a major, double the nor- " reg ardan .
. George Thomas are Other match winners at
mal amount of Shippen o ] i )
Maurice Brown  T15 65 Cup points were at stake. within shouting distance Shawnee were Maurice
of White with ample White, Mel Knight and
SHAWNEE TOP GROSS Eli White has lead the events, including two Dan Williamson. Walter
overall 2015 Shippen Cup  majors, remaining on the Frye and Errol Blake tied
Tony Jenkins 79 competition since the first ~ schedule. Fraser lost a their match.
back in April. Now, littl d Whi
Darryl Jeffries 86 EventA AT I ApT. oW tle ground on e Top grossers at Shawnee
y winning the Shawnee  but scored a 2nd place T » 9
Mel Knight 86 event with a Ist in stroke finish in stroke playand a " o'¢ o7 ']en ins (79),
i . . Darryl Jeffries (86), Mel
. play and match win, match win for a 60 point Kaioh 86)  Mauri
Maurice Brown 86 White has added a major  day. He has a secure hold ~ -"M8Mt (86), aurice
hi h 1 nd place in th Brown (86), Greg Ward
Greg Ward 38 to his trophy case, as we on 2nd place in the over- (88) and Earl Fraser (88)
as, tightened his grip on  all Cup race, 30 points ’
Earl Fraser 88 the 2015 Shippen Cup  behind the leader.
—— —



Shawnee Match Play Results

LAST FIRST Forward Course Match Match Match
NAME MNAME T H_I He MATCH TEAM  pocult  Ended  Points
Thomas George 17 17 1A WiIN L&3 20
LeBrew Rod 16.7 16 18 LOSE h&3
Frye Walter 18.2 18 2 A TIE n&n 10
Blake Errol 17.7 17 2B TIE n&n 10
Bethune Derrick 13.8 14 JA LOSE &4
Ward Greqg 136 13 3B WM &4 20
Williams Bernie 15 15 4 A LOSE hiq
Brown Maurice 126 12 4B WiN LT 20
Knight Melvin 10.8 11 L A Wi J&2 20
Beatty Cal 11 11 LB LOSE J&2
Jenkins Tony 6.6 Fl 6 A TIE 0&0 10
Jeffries Darryl 11 11 B TIE n&0 10
Fraser Earl 19.7 19 7 A WiN L&3 20
Gresham George 24 24 B LOSE h&3
White Morrris YES 12.8 10 g A LOSE 483
Williams: Dan 234 23 8B WM 483 20
Holloway Joseph YES 285 25 9 A LOSE 342

White Eli 246 24 9B Wil 3&2 20



Shawnee Stroke Play Results (net)

LAST FIRST
NAME NAME

White Eli
Earl
Jenkins Tony

Fraser

Thomas George

Brown Maurice
Blake Errol
Ward Greg
Knight Melvin
Jeffries Darryl

Gresham George
Holloway Joseph
Walter
Williams: Dan
LeBrew Rod
Bethune Derrick

Frye

Williams Bernie
YWhite Morrris
Beatty Cal

HC

INDEX

246
19.7
b.b
17
12.6
17.7
13.6
10.8
11
24
28.5
18.2
234
16.7
13.8
1h
12.8
11

Forward Course
T HC

24
19
7
17
12
17
13
11
11
24
YES Zh
16
23
16
14
15
YES 10
11

G055
a0
88
79
a0
8b
92
(it
8b
gb

100

102
96

102
97
96
97
L P
95

NET
bb
)
Fir's
73
74
7h
/b
7h
7h
/b
77
Fili
79
81
82
g2
(i s
84

RANK

L (U —
mmmmawm_,:mmmmm.hur\:—l

Stroke
Points

1
40
30
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



Shawnee Gross Hole by Hole

Balistriker at Shawnee

Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Red/White

Gross Scores for Round 1 - July 11, 2015

Holess 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 36 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 35 71
1 JENKINS, Tony 4 4 4 5 4 @ 5 3 7 40 5 4 @ 4 5 4 5 5 3 39 79
T2  JEFFRIES, Darryl 7 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 7 46 6 4 5 3 6 @ 5 4 4 40 86
KNIGHT, Melvin 6 3 4 4 4 6 5 4 6 42 6 3 7 4 6 4 4 6 4 44 86
BROWN, Maurice A. 5 4 7 4 5 7 5 3 5 45 6 4 5 3 6 4 5 4 4 41 86
5  WARD, GregR 4 4 6 4 7 6 4 3 7 45 5 3 7 3 5 97 4 5 4 43 88
6  FRASER, Earl 4 4 5 6 5 7 5 4 @ 44 6 4 6 @ 6 5 5 5 5 44 88
T7 THOMAS, George 6 5 6 4 5 5 5 3 5 44 7 4 5 5 5 5 5 6 4 46 90
WHITE, Eli 6 3 7 5 5 7 4 3 5 45 7 3 7 4 7 4 4 6 3 45 90
T9 BLAKE, Errol 6 4 6 4 5 5 6 4 17 47 S 4 7 3 7 5 5 5 4 45 92
WHITE, Morris J Sr 5. 3. 6 6 5 8 4 3 6 46 5.4 8 4 6 4 5 6 4 46 92
11 BEATTY, Calvin E 7 4 7 5 5 5 6 3 5 47 6 6 5 3 S5 5 7 6 5 48 95
T12 BETHUNE, Mr. Derrick 6 3 8 6 4 6 5 4 6 48 7 5 7 4 6 5 5 5 4 48 96
FRYE, Walter 7 3 6 7 4 6 6 4 6 49 7 3 7 5 6 4 6 5 4 47 96
T14 WILLIAMS, Burnell 7 3 6 5 4 6 6 5 6 48 7 5 8 4 6 6 4 5 4 49 97
LEBREW, Rod 5.6 7 5 6 6 4 4 5 48 6 4 5 5 6 7 5 6 5 49 97
16 GRESHAM, George 6 4 6 7 6 8 6 3 5 51 6 4 6 5 6 7 7 4 4 49 100
T17 HOLLOWAY, Joseph 6 6 6 5 4 9 5 3 8 52 8 4 6 4 5 4 7 7 5 50 102
WILLIAMSON, Mr. Dan 7 5 5 5 6 8 8 6 6 56 6 5 6 5 6 4 4 7 3 46 102

Tournament Pairing Program Online - 7/15/2015 5:09 PM Page: 1



Shawnee Skins & Skills

HoleGross Winner

6 4 Tony Jenkins ~ $30
9 4 Earl Fraser $30

12 4 Tony Jenkins ~ $30

13 2 Earl Fraser $30

15 3 Darryl Jeffries  $30
Long Drive

1 White  Darryl Jefferies
Strangest Drive
6 Red Tony Jenkins
Closest to Pin
2 Red Derrick Bethune
4 White  Earl Fraser



Shawnee Event Statistics

Ballstriker at Shawnee

Round 1 -- July 11, 2015

Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Red/White

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 351 4 5.78 3 0 0 3 3 7 5
2 139 3 3.94 14 0 0 7 7 2 2
3 497 5 5.94 13 0 2 3 8 4 1
4 359 4 5.11 9 0 0 5 8 3 2
5 343 4 4.89 16 0 0 1 i 3 1
6 478 5 6.33 5 0 1 4 6 3 34
7 381 4 5.22 6 0 0 4 8 5 1
8 147 3 3:92 18 0 0 9 6 2 1
9 391 4 5.89 1 0 0 1 6 6 5
10 502 5 6.17 0 0 4 8 5 1
11 135 3 4.06 11 0 0 4 10 3 1
12 543 5 6.17 8 0 1 5 4 6 2
13 158 3 3.94 15 0 0 6 7 5 0
14 461 4 5.83 2 0 0 0 5 11 2
15 299 4 4.83 17 0 1 8 5 1 3
16 371 4 5.11 10 0 0 5 9 1 3
17 384 4 5.39 4 0 0 3 7 6 2
18 192 3 4.06 12 0 0 3 11 4 0
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 18
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3086 36 46.833 0 3 43 59 35 22
In 3045 35 45.556 0 2 38 66 42 14
Total 6131 71 92.389 0 5 81 125 77 36
Tournament Pairing Program Online - 7/15/2015 5:03 PM

Page: 1




Shawnee Event Statistics (by rank)

Ballstriker at Shawnee
Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Red/White

Round 1 -- July 11, 2015

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

9 391 4 5.89 1 0 0 1 6 6 5
14 461 4 5.83 2 0 0 0 5 11 2
1 351 4 5.78 3 0 0 3 3 7 5
17 384 4 5.39 4 0 0 3 7 6 2
6 478 < 6.33 5 0 1 4 6 3 4
7 381 4 5.22 6 0 0 4 8 5 1
10 502 5 6.17 7 0 0 4 8 5 1
12 543 5 6.17 8 0 1 3 4 6 2
16 371 4 511 10 0 0 5 9 1 3
4 359 4 5.11 9 0 0 5 8 3 2
11 135 3 4.06 11 0 0 4 10 3 1
18 192 3 4.06 12 0 0 3 11 4 0
13 158 3 3.94 15 0 0 6 7 5 0
5 139 3 3.94 14 0 0 Z 7 2 2

497 5 5.94 13 0 2 3 8 4 1
5 343 4 4.89 16 0 0 7 7 3 1
15 299 4 4.83 17 0 1 8 5 1 3
8 147 3 3.72 18 0 0 9 6 2 1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 18

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3086 36 46.833 0 3 43 59 35 22
In 3045 35 45.556 0 2 38 66 42 14

Total 6131 71 92.389 0 5 81 125 77 36

Tournament Pairing Program Online - 7/15/2015 5:05 PM Page: 1







-




