

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

July 12, 2015

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Eli White	1	190
Earl Fraser	2	160
Greg Ward	T3	120
George Thomas	T3	120
Mel Knight	5	100
Tony Jenkins	6	85
Dan Williamson	7	80
Ray Woolfolk	T8	75
Derrick Bethune	T8	75
Darryl Jeffries	T8	75
Mike Conrad	T11	72.5
Rod LeBrew	T11	72.5
Keith Kirkland	T13	70
Errol Blake	T13	70
Harold White	T15	65
Maurice Brown	T15	65

SHAWNEE TOP GROSS

Tony Jenkins	79
Darryl Jeffries	86
Mel Knight	86
Maurice Brown	86
Greg Ward	88
Earl Fraser	88

Eli wins Shawnee major & retains control of the Cup



Eli White (left) and Earl Fraser finished 1st and 2nd respectively at Shawnee.

Shawnee was the second major event of the 2015 season. Originally on the schedule as a Ryder Cup format event, logistical and scheduling problems forced the change to a standard individual match play and stroke play Shippen Cup event. The caveat being that, this being a major, double the normal amount of Shippen Cup points were at stake.

Eli White has lead the overall 2015 Shippen Cup competition since the first event back in April. Now, by winning the Shawnee event with a 1st in stroke play and match win, White has added a major to his trophy case, as well as, tightened his grip on the 2015 Shippen Cup

title. He is in a good place. Sporting a high handicap and elevating his game at a faster pace than his handicap is decreasing. A definite recipe for success in handicapped competition.

But this is by no means a "fait accompli". Earl Fraser, Greg Ward and George Thomas are within shouting distance of White with ample events, including two majors, remaining on the schedule. Fraser lost a little ground on White but scored a 2nd place finish in stroke play and a match win for a 60 point day. He has a secure hold on 2nd place in the overall Cup race, 30 points behind the leader.

George Thomas placed 4th in Shawnee stroke play and won his match to move up to a T2 with Greg Ward in the overall race. On the day, Thomas matched the point total of Tony Jenkins who placed 3rd in stroke play and tied his match with Darryl Jeffries.

Other match winners at Shawnee were Maurice White, Mel Knight and Dan Williamson. Walter Frye and Errol Blake tied their match.

Top grossers at Shawnee were Tony Jenkins (79), Darryl Jeffries (86), Mel Knight (86), Maurice Brown (86), Greg Ward (88) and Earl Fraser (88).

Shawnee Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST MNAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	MATCH	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Thomas	George		17	17	1	A	WIN	5&3	20
LeBrew	Rod		16.7	16	1	В	LOSE	5&3	
Frye	Walter		18.2	18	2	A	TIE	0&0	10
Blake	Errol		17.7	17	2	В	TIE	0&0	10
Bethune	Derrick		13.8	14	3	A	LOSE	6&4	
Ward	Greg		13.6	13	3	В	WIN	6&4	20
Williams	Bernie		15	15	4	A	LOSE	5&4	
Brown	Maurice		12.6	12	4	В	WIN	5&4	20
Knight	Melvin		10.8	11	5	A	WIN	3&2	20
Beatty	Cal		11	11	5	В	LOSE	3&2	
Jenkins	Tony		6.6	7	6	A	TIE	0&0	10
Jeffries	Darryl		11	11	6	В	TIE	0&0	10
Fraser	Earl		19.7	19	7	A	WIN	5&3	20
Gresham	George		24	24	7	В	LOSE	5&3	
White	Morrris	YES	12.8	10	8	A	LOSE	4&3	
Williams	Dan		23.4	23	8	В	WIN	4&3	20
Holloway	Joseph	YES	28.5	25	9	A	LOSE	3&2	
White	Eli		24.6	24	9	В	WIN	3&2	20

Shawnee Stroke Play Results (net)

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
White	Eli	24.6		24	90	66	1	60
							-	
Fraser	Earl	19.7		19	88	69	2	40
Jenkins	Tony	6.6		7	79	72	3	30
Thomas	George	17		17	90	73	4	20
Brown	Maurice	12.6		12	86	74	5	20
Blake	Errol	17.7		17	92	75	6	20
Ward	Greg	13.6		13	88	75	6	20
Knight	Melvin	10.8		11	86	75	6	20
Jeffries	Darryl	11		11	86	75	6	20
Gresham	George	24		24	100	76	10	20
Holloway	Joseph	28.5	YES	25	102	77	11	10
Frye	Walter	18.2		18	96	78	12	10
Williams	Dan	23.4		23	102	79	13	10
LeBrew	Rod	16.7		16	97	81	14	10
Bethune	Derrick	13.8		14	96	82	15	10
Williams	Bernie	15		15	97	82	15	10
White	Morrris	12.8	YES	10	92	82	15	10
Beatty	Cal	11		11	95	84	18	10

Shawnee Gross Hole by Hole

Ballstriker at Shawnee

Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Red/White

Gross Scores for Round 1 - July 11, 2015

		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	1 5	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	3	5	4	4	5	4	3	4	36	5	3	5	3	4	4	4	4	3	35	71
1	JENKINS, Tony		4	4	4	5	4	(4)	5	3	7	40	5	4	4	4	5	4	5	5	3	39	79
T2	JEFFRIES, Darryl		7	3	5	5	4	5	5	5	7	46	6	4	5	3	6	3	5	4	4	40	86
	KNIGHT, Melvin		6	3	4	4	4	6	5	4	6	42	6	3	7	4	6	4	4	6	4	44	86
	BROWN, Maurice A.		5	4	7	4	5	7	5	3	5	45	6	4	5	3	6	4	5	4	4	41	86
5	WARD, Greg R		4	4	6	4	7	6	4	3	7	45	5	3	7	3	5	7	4	5	4	43	88
6	FRASER, Earl		4	4	5	6	5	7	5	4	4	44	6	4	6	2	6	5	5	5	5	44	88
T7	THOMAS, George		6	5	6	4	5	5	5	3	5	44	7	4	5	5	5	5	5	6	4	46	90
	WHITE, Eli		6	3	7	5	5	7	4	3	5	45	7	3	7	4	7	4	4	6	3	45	90
Т9	BLAKE, Errol		6	4	6	4	5	5	6	4	7	47	5	4	7	3	7	5	5	5	4	45	92
	WHITE, Morris J Sr		5	3	6	6	5	8	4	3	6	46	5	4	8	4	6	4	5	6	4	46	92
11	BEATTY, Calvin E		7	4	7	5	5	5	6	3	5	47	6	6	5	3	5	5	7	6	5	48	95
T12	BETHUNE, Mr. Derric	ck	6	3	8	6	4	6	5	4	6	48	7	5	7	4	6	5	5	5	4	48	96
	FRYE, Walter		7	3	6	7	4	6	6	4	6	49	7	3	7	5	6	4	6	5	4	47	96
T14	WILLIAMS, Burnell		7	3	6	5	4	6	6	5	6	48	7	5	8	4	6	6	4	5	4	49	97
	LEBREW, Rod		5	6	7	5	6	6	4	4	5	48	6	4	5	5	6	7	5	6	5	49	97
16	GRESHAM, George		6	4	6	7	6	8	6	3	5	51	6	4	6	5	6	7	7	4	4	49	100
T17	HOLLOWAY, Joseph		6	6	6	5	4	9	5	3	8	52	8	4	6	4	5	4	7	7	5	50	102
	WILLIAMSON, Mr. D	an	7	5	5	5	6	8	8	6	6	56	6	5	6	5	6	4	4	7	3	46	102

Shawnee Skins & Skills

HoleGross Winner

6	4	Tony Jenkins	\$30
9	4	Earl Fraser	\$30
12	4	Tony Jenkins	\$30
13	2	Earl Fraser	\$30
15	3	Darryl Jeffries	\$30

Long Drive

1 White Darryl Jefferies

Strangest Drive

6 Red Tony Jenkins

Closest to Pin

2 Red Derrick Bethune

4 White Earl Fraser

Shawnee Event Statistics

Ballstriker at Shawnee Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Red/White

Round 1 -- July 11, 2015

Hole#	Yardage	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
1	351	4	5.78	3	0	0	3	3	7	5
2	139	3	3.94	14	0	0	7	7	2	2
3	497	5	5.94	13	0	2	3	8	4	1
4	359	4	5.11	9	0	0	5	8	3	2
5	343	4	4.89	16	0	0	7	7	3	1
6	478	5	6.33	5	0	1	4	6	3	4
7	381	4	5.22	6	0	0	4	8	5	1
8	147	3	3.72	18	0	0	9	6	2	1
9	391	4	5.89	1	0	0	1	6	6	5
10	502	5	6.17	7	0	0	4	8	5	1
11	135	3	4.06	11	0	0	4	10	3	1
12	543	5	6.17	8	0	1	5	4	6	2
13	158	3	3.94	15	0	0	6	7	5	0
14	461	4	5.83	2	0	0	0	5	11	2
15	299	4	4.83	17	0	1	8	5	1	3
16	371	4	5.11	10	0	0	5	9	1	3
17	384	4	5.39	4	0	0	3	7	6	2
18	192	3	4.06	12	0	0	3	11	4	0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 18

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	3086	36	46.833	0	3	43	59	35	22
In	3045	35	45.556	0	2	38	66	42	14
Total	6131	71	92.389	0	5	81	125	77	36

Shawnee Event Statistics (by rank)

Ballstriker at Shawnee Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - Red/White

Round 1 -- July 11, 2015

Hole#	Yardage	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
9	391	4	5.89	1	0	0	1	6	6	5
14	461	4	5.83	2	0	0	0	5	11	2
1	351	4	5.78	3	0	0	3	3	7	5
17	384	4	5.39	4	0	0	3	7	6	2
6	478	5	6.33	5	0	1	4	6	3	4
7	381	4	5.22	6	0	0	4	8	5	1
10	502	5	6.17	7	0	0	4	8	5	1
12	543	5	6.17	8	0	1	5	4	6	2
16	371	4	5.11	10	0	0	5	9	1	3
4	359	4	5.11	9	0	0	5	8	3	2
11	135	3	4.06	11	0	0	4	10	3	1
18	192	3	4.06	12	0	0	3	11	4	0
13	158	3	3.94	15	0	0	6	7	5	0
2	139	3	3.94	14	0	0	7	7	2	2
3	497	5	5.94	13	0	2	3	8	4	1
5	343	4	4.89	16	0	0	7	7	3	1
15	299	4	4.83	17	0	1	8	5	1	3
8	147	3	3.72	18	0	0	9	6	2	1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 18

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	3086	36	46.833	0	3	43	59	35	22
In	3045	35	45.556	0	2	38	66	42	14
Total	6131	71	92.389	0	5	81	125	77	36



